Monbon was one of the pilot barangays for both government and non-government's community-
based formal and non-formal education and literacy programs. 

The BLEP had an initial 515 pre-school and 626 school children as targets. Of the 1,141 

children, one hundred seventynine (179) preschoolers and one hundred sixty-two (162) school-
age children suffered from varying degrees of malnutrition. One hundred twenty children (120) 
enrolled initially in the five (5) day care centers in the barangay. 

Targeting of Recipients The project conducted a survey to target the recipients of the